
West Liberty (5-8,2-4 MEC) -vs- Fairmont St. (10-3,5-2 MEC)
01/10/26 at Joe Retton Arena, Fairmont, WV

 
 

 
 
West Liberty 54

Fairmont St. 76

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 467
Site: Joe Retton Arena, Fairmont, WV
Referees: Lexi Miller, Tara Gallupe, Dustin Smith

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
West Liberty 12 3 12 27 54
Fairmont St. 14 19 26 17 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Brungard,Jameka * 20 7-13 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 3 0 1 0 1 14
23 Baker,Olivia * 30 3-15 3-15 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 7 1 1 11
02 Lucarelli,Anna * 25 4-10 1-3 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 5 1 0 11
22 Lucarelli,Katie * 32 1-4 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 4 3 3 1 3 3
00 Andersson Rodriguez,Ana-Isabel * 28 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 7 0 2 0
21 Vinskovich,Reagan 18 3-5 0-0 3-6 3-5 8 2 0 0 2 1 9
33 Parker,Dria 24 2-11 1-10 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 5
10 Norris,Kaleigh 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
04 Huffman,Jillian 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Giles,Ella 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-63 6-37 8-14 11-34 45 23 8 27 6 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-17   5.88 % 1-15   6.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 20-63   31.7 % 6-37   16.2 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Murray,Zaniya * 23 6-12 1-1 1-3 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 3 14
23 Tate,Alanna * 33 5-12 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 2 1 3 2 3 12
01 Reep,Gabby * 32 4-11 0-3 4-4 3-5 8 1 4 2 0 3 12
04 Jones,Leila * 25 3-8 1-6 1-4 0-9 9 3 0 2 0 0 8
02 Cook,Haylen * 25 1-8 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 3 6
15 Swayne,Mackenzie 16 5-8 0-0 3-7 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 13
32 Davis,Ryan 21 3-8 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 4 0 3 1 0 8
05 Horne,Hadley 13 1-3 0-1 1-1 3-0 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
11 Jones,Amiel 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Rhodes,Carrie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Riep,A'Mauria 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-71 2-12 18-31 16-32 48 22 6 17 3 12 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-7   28.57 %
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 11-17   64.71 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 28-71   39.4 % 2-12   16.7 % 18-31   58.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: West Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.
TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA
09:42 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, --
TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 09:24

09:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LEILA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA
08:29 MISS LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUCARELLI,KATIE --
FOUL  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 08:09
TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 08:09

07:56 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN
07:43 SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA
07:43 SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
07:43 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
07:34 FOUL  by REEP,GABBY
07:34 TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY

07:14 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA
06:51 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TATE,ALANNA
TURNOVER  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by TATE,ALANNA
06:31 MISS LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 06:31
REBOUND DEF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --
MISS LAYUP by LUCARELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 06:18

06:18 BLOCK  by DAVIS,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA

05:54 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
05:49 SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA
05:49 SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN
05:49 SUB IN by JONES,LEILA

SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 05:49
SUB OUT by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 05:49
SUB IN by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 05:49
SUB IN by PARKER,DRIA 05:49

05:37 MISS LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,DRIA --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,HAYLEN
05:22 MISS 3PTR by REEP,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by LUCARELLI,KATIE --
05:16 SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY
05:16 SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(in the paint) 05:11 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by BAKER,OLIVIA --

04:55 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RYAN
STEAL  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 04:55



MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by PARKER,DRIA 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
04:33 SUB IN by REEP,GABBY

SUB OUT by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 04:33
SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,KATIE 04:33
SUB IN by LUCARELLI,ANNA 04:33
SUB IN by NORRIS,KALEIGH 04:33

04:33 MISS FT by JONES,LEILA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:33 MISS FT by JONES,LEILA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:29 FOUL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,KALEIGH 04:23

04:13 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint)
03:45 FOUL  by JONES,LEILA
03:45 SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
03:45 SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KALEIGH 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 03:28
SUB IN by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 03:28
SUB OUT by PARKER,DRIA 03:28
SUB IN by LUCARELLI,KATIE 03:28

03:22 MISS LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --

03:16 FOUL  by COOK,HAYLEN
03:16 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
03:16 SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY

SUB OUT by NORRIS,KALEIGH 03:16
SUB IN by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 03:16
MISS LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 03:10
REBOUND OFF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 03:06 4-10 H 6

02:48 MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 02:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:44 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 02:37 7-10 H 3

02:27 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA
-- REBOUND OFF by HORNE,HADLEY

02:22 TURNOVER  by HORNE,HADLEY
STEAL  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 02:22
TURNOVER  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 02:17

02:17 SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA
02:17 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
02:04 FOUL  by TATE,ALANNA
02:04 TURNOVER  by TATE,ALANNA

MISS LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 01:48
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 01:47
FOUL  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 01:31
SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 01:31
SUB IN by PARKER,DRIA 01:31

01:31 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN
01:31 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 01:25 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, --

01:09 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RYAN



STEAL  by BAKER,OLIVIA 01:09
01:09 SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY
01:09 SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by BAKER,OLIVIA 01:09
SUB IN by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 01:09

01:05 FOUL  by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 01:05 11-12 H 1
GOOD FT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 01:05 12-12
SUB OUT by PARKER,DRIA 01:05
SUB IN by NORRIS,KALEIGH 01:05

00:49 TURNOVER  by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
STEAL  by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 00:49
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,KALEIGH 00:42
FOUL  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 00:16
SUB OUT by NORRIS,KALEIGH 00:16
SUB IN by PARKER,DRIA 00:16

00:16 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by REEP,GABBY
00:16 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by REEP,GABBY
00:16 SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN
00:16 SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 00:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,LEILA

SUB OUT by PARKER,DRIA 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,OLIVIA 10:00

09:40 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BAKER,OLIVIA 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA
09:26 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 09:26
SUB OUT by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 09:26
SUB IN by PARKER,DRIA 09:26

09:26 MISS FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 09:17
REBOUND OFF by LUCARELLI,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 09:07
REBOUND OFF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --

09:05 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 08:55
REBOUND OFF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --
MISS JUMPER by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY
08:39 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RYAN

STEAL  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 08:39
FOUL  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 08:22
TURNOVER  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 08:22

08:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
08:22 SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN

SUB OUT by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 08:22
SUB IN by LUCARELLI,ANNA 08:22

08:12 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LEILA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 08:05 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by LUCARELLI,KATIE --



07:54 MISS 3PTR by REEP,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by LUCARELLI,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by LUCARELLI,ANNA 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA
07:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
07:30 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
07:30 SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 07:30
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN 07:30

07:12 TURNOVER  by JONES,LEILA
STEAL  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 07:12
TURNOVER  by BAKER,OLIVIA 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by TATE,ALANNA
FOUL  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 06:42

06:42 MISS FT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:42 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 06:35
TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 06:35

06:35 SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY
06:35 SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA

SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 06:35
SUB IN by NORRIS,KALEIGH 06:35
FOUL  by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 MISS FT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,DRIA --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA
06:10 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN --
06:08 FOUL  by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
06:08 SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
06:08 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ZANIYA

05:52 MISS 3PTR by TATE,ALANNA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ZANIYA
FOUL  by NORRIS,KALEIGH 05:31

05:31 SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA
05:31 SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA
05:31 SUB IN by REEP,GABBY
05:31 SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY
05:31 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
05:31 MISS FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NORRIS,KALEIGH 05:28
SUB IN by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 05:28

05:24 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY
04:56 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN --
04:38 FOUL  by HORNE,HADLEY
04:38 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
04:38 SUB IN by JONES,LEILA

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN 04:38
SUB IN by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 04:38



MISS LAYUP by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(in the paint) 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA

04:12 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, --
MISS 3PTR by LUCARELLI,KATIE 04:05
REBOUND OFF by LUCARELLI,KATIE --

04:01 SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY
04:01 SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA

TURNOVER  by BAKER,OLIVIA 03:54
03:54 STEAL  by COOK,HAYLEN
03:33 15-26 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA

03:13 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LUCARELLI,KATIE 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA
02:41 MISS JUMPER by COOK,HAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by REEP,GABBY
02:34 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY
02:04 MISS 3PTR by REEP,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --
02:03 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN
02:03 SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN
02:03 SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA

SUB OUT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 02:03
SUB IN by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
02:03 SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA

01:35 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PARKER,DRIA 01:35

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA
01:27 15-30 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by REEP,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA
00:43 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:43 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
00:43 SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN

SUB OUT by PARKER,DRIA 00:43
SUB IN by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 00:43
TURNOVER  by BAKER,OLIVIA 00:36

00:11 MISS JUMPER by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by REEP,GABBY

00:08 SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
00:08 SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA
00:05 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,ZANIYA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.
SUB OUT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by LUCARELLI,ANNA 10:00

09:43 FOUL  by JONES,LEILA
MISS LAYUP by LUCARELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 09:28



REBOUND OFF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --
MISS LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 09:24

09:24 BLOCK  by TATE,ALANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ZANIYA

09:21 TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA
08:57 MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA
SUB OUT by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 08:53
SUB IN by NORRIS,KALEIGH 08:53

08:43 MISS LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 08:33 17-33 H 16

08:16 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,ALANNA

08:11 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAKER,OLIVIA 08:11
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,OLIVIA --

08:08 FOUL  by COOK,HAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 07:53 19-33 H 14
FOUL  by NORRIS,KALEIGH 07:36

07:36 19-34 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA
07:36 MISS FT by JONES,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --
TURNOVER  by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 07:32

07:32 STEAL  by REEP,GABBY
07:26 SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA
07:26 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
07:11 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ZANIYA

MISS JUMPER by LUCARELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 07:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:00 FOUL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:42
FOUL  by BAKER,OLIVIA 06:26

06:18 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KALEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 06:05 21-34 H 13
ASSIST  by NORRIS,KALEIGH --

05:58 21-36 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REEP,GABBY

TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 05:48
05:48 STEAL  by COOK,HAYLEN

FOUL  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 05:45
05:45 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
05:45 SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA
05:45 SUB IN by JONES,LEILA
05:45 SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 05:45
SUB IN by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 05:45

05:45 21-37 H 16 GOOD FT by COOK,HAYLEN(fastbreak)
05:45 21-38 H 17 GOOD FT by COOK,HAYLEN(fastbreak)
05:45 SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN
05:45 SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY
05:30 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD FT by BAKER,OLIVIA 05:30 22-38 H 16
GOOD FT by BAKER,OLIVIA 05:30 23-38 H 15
SUB OUT by BAKER,OLIVIA 05:30
SUB IN by PARKER,DRIA 05:30
FOUL  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 05:16

05:16 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by REEP,GABBY
05:16 23-40 H 17 GOOD FT by REEP,GABBY



05:04 FOUL  by HORNE,HADLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY
05:04 SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN

SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,KATIE 05:04
SUB IN by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 05:04
GOOD FT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 05:04 24-40 H 16
GOOD FT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 05:04 25-40 H 15
FOUL  by NORRIS,KALEIGH 05:04

05:04 25-41 H 16 GOOD FT by COOK,HAYLEN
05:04 25-42 H 17 GOOD FT by COOK,HAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 04:49
REBOUND OFF by LUCARELLI,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by COOK,HAYLEN
04:35 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,HADLEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 04:35
-- REBOUND OFF by HORNE,HADLEY

04:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31

04:29 MISS LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RYAN

FOUL  by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 04:28
SUB OUT by NORRIS,KALEIGH 04:28
SUB IN by BAKER,OLIVIA 04:28

04:28 MISS FT by DAVIS,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:28 MISS FT by DAVIS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by LUCARELLI,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,HAYLEN
04:08 MISS LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HORNE,HADLEY
04:07 25-44 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by HORNE,HADLEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by PARKER,DRIA 04:07
SUB OUT by PARKER,DRIA 04:07
SUB IN by LUCARELLI,KATIE 04:07

04:07 25-45 H 20 GOOD FT by HORNE,HADLEY
MISS 3PTR by LUCARELLI,KATIE 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA
03:38 25-47 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUCARELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 03:18
03:18 SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN
03:18 SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA
03:18 SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY
03:18 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
03:18 SUB IN by REEP,GABBY
03:18 SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA
03:18 SUB IN by JONES,AMIEL
03:18 SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA
03:18 25-48 H 23 GOOD FT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
03:18 MISS FT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by TATE,ALANNA
02:55 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:48 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --
02:47 FOUL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA



MISS FT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(fastbreak) 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(fastbreak) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ZANIYA
FOUL  by LUCARELLI,KATIE 02:36
SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,KATIE 02:36
SUB IN by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by TATE,ALANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:36 MISS FT by TATE,ALANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

02:32 25-50 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LUCARELLI,ANNA 02:22

02:07 MISS LAYUP by JONES,AMIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by LUCARELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 01:53 27-50 H 23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:53

01:53 SUB OUT by JONES,AMIEL
01:53 SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
01:53 SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN
01:53 SUB IN by JONES,LEILA
01:39 MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,OLIVIA 01:26

01:18 27-53 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LEILA
TURNOVER  by BAKER,OLIVIA 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by REEP,GABBY
01:05 27-55 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEP,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAKER,OLIVIA 00:44
SUB IN by PARKER,DRIA 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
00:44 SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY

SUB OUT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 00:44
SUB IN by GILES,ELLA 00:44
FOUL  by GILES,ELLA 00:43

00:43 27-56 H 29 GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA(fastbreak)
00:43 27-57 H 30 GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,HAYLEN

00:14 MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,HAYLEN

00:10 27-59 H 32 GOOD TIPIN by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LUCARELLI,ANNA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: West Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fairmont St.
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,AMIEL
10:00 SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
09:51 27-61 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GILES,ELLA 09:51
09:51 27-62 H 35 GOOD FT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 09:41 29-62 H 33
09:27 MISS LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, --



MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 09:21
REBOUND OFF by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 09:15 31-62 H 31
FOUL  by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 09:00

09:00 SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY
09:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
08:59 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REEP,GABBY
08:48 31-64 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA

GOOD LAYUP by LUCARELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 08:36 33-64 H 31
08:20 TURNOVER  by TATE,ALANNA

STEAL  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 08:20
MISS LAYUP by GILES,ELLA(in the paint) 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by TATE,ALANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GILES,ELLA 08:14
SUB IN by LUCARELLI,KATIE 08:14
MISS JUMPER by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
07:50 33-66 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA(in the paint) 07:37 35-66 H 31
07:15 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06

07:06 SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY
07:06 SUB OUT by JONES,AMIEL
07:06 SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN
07:06 SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA

SUB OUT by BRUNGARD,JAMEKA 07:06
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN 07:06
TURNOVER  by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN 07:04

06:46 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, --
GOOD 3PTR by LUCARELLI,ANNA 06:37 38-66 H 28
ASSIST  by LUCARELLI,KATIE --

06:17 38-68 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LUCARELLI,KATIE 06:06 41-68 H 27
ASSIST  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, --

05:47 41-70 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
05:39 FOUL  by COOK,HAYLEN
05:39 SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE
05:39 SUB IN by JONES,LEILA

SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,KATIE 05:39
SUB IN by BAKER,OLIVIA 05:39

05:29 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN
MISS FT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 05:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA
05:16 TURNOVER  by COOK,HAYLEN
05:16 SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN
05:16 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
05:16 SUB IN by REEP,GABBY
05:16 SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY

TURNOVER  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 05:09
05:09 STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA
05:04 41-72 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,ZANIYA
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,OLIVIA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY
04:32 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA



REBOUND DEF by LUCARELLI,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by LUCARELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 04:20 43-72 H 29

03:59 43-74 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by REEP,GABBY
03:45 43-76 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEP,GABBY
03:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:45 SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA
03:45 SUB IN by JONES,AMIEL

SUB OUT by ANDERSSON RODRIGUEZ, 03:45
SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,ANNA 03:45
SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,JILLIAN 03:45
SUB IN by NORRIS,KALEIGH 03:45
SUB IN by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 03:45
SUB IN by LUCARELLI,KATIE 03:45
TURNOVER  by BAKER,OLIVIA 03:35

03:21 FOUL  by JONES,LEILA
03:21 TURNOVER  by JONES,LEILA

GOOD LAYUP by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(in the paint) 03:12 45-76 H 31
ASSIST  by BAKER,OLIVIA --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,OLIVIA --

02:37 FOUL  by HORNE,HADLEY
02:37 SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY
02:37 SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA
02:37 SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA
02:37 SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA
02:37 SUB IN by RHODES,CARRIE
02:37 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN

SUB OUT by BAKER,OLIVIA 02:37
SUB IN by GILES,ELLA 02:37
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,DRIA 02:27 47-76 H 29

02:09 TURNOVER  by TATE,ALANNA
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 02:01 50-76 H 26
ASSIST  by LUCARELLI,KATIE --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:23 FOUL  by RHODES,CARRIE
01:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
01:23 SUB IN by RIEP,A'MAURIA

GOOD FT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(fastbreak) 01:23 51-76 H 25
MISS FT by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(fastbreak) 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RIEP,A'MAURIA
01:09 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA

BLOCK  by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 01:09
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KALEIGH --

01:07 FOUL  by TATE,ALANNA
MISS FT by NORRIS,KALEIGH(fastbreak) 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NORRIS,KALEIGH(fastbreak) 01:07 52-76 H 24

00:55 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,HADLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RIEP,A'MAURIA

00:51 TURNOVER  by RIEP,A'MAURIA
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,AMIEL
00:41 TURNOVER  by JONES,AMIEL

STEAL  by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN 00:41
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,DRIA 00:24
REBOUND OFF by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN --
GOOD TIPIN by VINSKOVICH,REAGAN(in the paint) 00:17 54-76 H 22


